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State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on October 01, 2024

is as under:
(Amount in ZCrore)
ANDHRA
ANDHRA ANDHRA
PRZAODBIESH PRADESH 2044 | PRADESH 2048 ASSAM 2039

Notified Amount 1000 1000 1000 750
Tenure 14 20 24 15
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 80 44 30 34
(i) Amount 5065 3575 3580 2830
Cut off
Price (%) / Yield 7.11 7.14 7.14 7.13
(%)
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 11 24 13 13
(i) Amount 978.736 994.621 999.932 735.984
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 98.37 85.05 27.23 59.80
(i) No. (9 bids) (12 bids) (6 bids) (9 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 7 3 2 5
(i) Amount 21.264 5.379 0.068 14.016
Non-Competitive 100.03 100.04 100.09 100.04
Price (%)
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 7 3 2 5
(i) Amount 21.264 5.379 0.068 14.016
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.1069 7.1361 7.1323 7.1257
Total Allotment 1000 1000 1000 750

Amount
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BIHAR 2033 GOA 2035 HARYANA 2036 KARZNO'A;;AKA
Notified Amount 2000 100 1500 2000
Tenure 9 11 12 3
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 67 16 86 52
(i) Amount 6020 568 6083 8130
Cut off
Price (X) / Yield 7.11 7.12 7.12 6.90
(%)
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 31 6 43 18
(i) Amount 1951.976 99.656 1419.638 1934.790
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 80.14 56.01 5.70 41.91
(i) No. (11 bids) (4 bids) (20 bids) (12 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 6 2 11 6
(i) Amount 48.024 0.344 80.362 65.210
Non-Competitive 100.04 100.02 100.09 100.03
Price (%)
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 6 2 11 6
(i) Amount 48.024 0.344 80.362 65.210
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.1033 7.1177 7.1084 6.8906
Total Allotment 2000 100 1500 2000

Amount




KARNATAKA
2030

KERALA 2034

MEGHALAYA
2034

PUNJAB 2044

Notified Amount

2000

1245

197

500

Tenure

10

10

Reissue of 7.15%
Punjab SGS 2044
issued on September
25, 2024

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

80

52

18

33

(i) Amount

8725

4535.100

677.300

1875

Cut off
Price (%) / Yield
(%)

7.00

7.10

7.12

100.03/7.1469

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

9

18

7

14

(i) Amount

1877.429

1153.714

194.944

494.998

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

43.20

73.80

21.27

23.53

(ii) No.

(5 bids)

(9 bids)

(3 bids)

(2 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

8

10

(i) Amount

122.571

91.286

2.056

5.002

Non-
Competitive
Price ()

100.05

100.04

100.1

100.07

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

8

10

(i) Amount

122.571

91.286

2.056

5.002

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

6.9888

7.0940

7.1057

7.1431

Total
Allotment
Amount

2000

1245

197

500




PUNJAB 2049

RAJASTHAN
2032

TELANGANA
2039

TELANGANA
2042

Notified Amount

650

500

1500

500

Tenure

Reissue of
7.14% Punjab
SGS 2049
issued on
September 25,
2024

Reissue of 7.70%
Rajasthan SDL
2032 issued on
May 18, 2022

15

18

Competitive Bids
Received

(i) No.

17

25

89

32

(i) Amount

2215

1615

7333

1845

Cut off
Price () / Yield
(%)

99.93/7.1458

103.47/7.1006

7.12

7.14

Competitive Bids
Accepted

(i) No.

5

14

26

18

(i) Amount

649.996

477.934

1446.677

493.831

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids

(i) Percentage

21.25

4.79

68.44

81.73

(ii) No.

(1 bid)

(2 bids)

(15 bids)

(10 bids)

Non - Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

0.004

22.066

53.323

6.169

Non-Competitive
Price (%)

99.98

103.58

100.04

100.07

Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

0.004

22.066

53.323

6.169

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted Average
Yield (%)

7.1415

7.0821

7.1160

7.1330

Total Allotment
Amount

650

500

1500

500
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WEST BENGAL 2044 Total
Notified Amount 3500 19942
Tenure 20
Competitive Bids Received
(i) No. 54 809
(i) Amount 7945.300 72616.700
Cut off
Price (2) / Yield (%) 715
Competitive Bids Accepted
() No. 30 300
(ii) Amount 3454.798 19359.654
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Competitive
Bids
(i) Percentage 45.07
(i) No. (17 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 3 90
(i) Amount 45.202 582.346
Non-Competitive Price (%) 100.05
Non-Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 3 90
(i) Amount 45.202 582.346
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage -
Weighted Average Yield 7 1453
(%)
Total Allotment Amount 3500 19942
Ajit Prasad

Press Release: 2024-2025/1200

Deputy General Manager
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