प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>





संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

October 01, 2024

State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on October 01, 2024 is as under:

(Amount in ₹Crore)

	ANDHRA ANDURA ANDURA			,
	PRADESH 2038	ANDHRA PRADESH 2044	ANDHRA PRADESH 2048	ASSAM 2039
Notified Amount	1000	1000	1000	750
Tenure	14	20	24	15
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	80	44	30	34
(ii) Amount	5065	3575	3580	2830
Cut off				
Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.11	7.14	7.14	7.13
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	11	24	13	13
(ii) Amount	978.736	994.621	999.932	735.984
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	98.37	85.05	27.23	59.80
(ii) No.	(9 bids)	(12 bids)	(6 bids)	(9 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received	(5 2 2 3)	((2 2 2 2)	(
(i) No.	7	3	2	5
(ii) Amount	21.264	5.379	0.068	14.016
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.03	100.04	100.09	100.04
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	7	3	2	5
(ii) Amount	21,264	5.379	0.068	14.016
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids	2231	5.576	3.330	
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1069	7.1361	7.1323	7.1257
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	1000	750

	BIHAR 2033	GOA 2035	HARYANA 2036	KARNATAKA 2027
Notified Amount	2000	100	1500	2000
Tenure	9	11	12	3
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	67	16	86	52
(ii) Amount	6020	568	6083	8130
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.11	7.12	7.12	6.90
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	31	6	43	18
(ii) Amount	1951.976	99.656	1419.638	1934.790
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	80.14	56.01	5.70	41.91
(ii) No.	(11 bids)	(4 bids)	(20 bids)	(12 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	6	2	11	6
(ii) Amount	48.024	0.344	80.362	65.210
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.04	100.02	100.09	100.03
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	6	2	11	6
(ii) Amount	48.024	0.344	80.362	65.210
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1033	7.1177	7.1084	6.8906
Total Allotment Amount	2000	100	1500	2000

	KARNATAKA 2030	KERALA 2034	MEGHALAYA 2034	PUNJAB 2044
Notified Amount	2000	1245	197	500
Tenure	6	10	10	Reissue of 7.15% Punjab SGS 2044 issued on September 25, 2024
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	80	52	18	33
(ii) Amount	8725	4535.100	677.300	1875
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.00	7.10	7.12	100.03/7.1469
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	9	18	7	14
(ii) Amount	1877.429	1153.714	194.944	494.998
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids	10111120			10 11000
(i) Percentage	43.20	73.80	21.27	23.53
(ii) No.	(5 bids)	(9 bids)	(3 bids)	(2 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	8	10	4	3
(ii) Amount	122.571	91.286	2.056	5.002
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.05	100.04	100.1	100.07
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	8	10	4	3
(ii) Amount	122.571	91.286	2.056	5.002
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage		-		-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	6.9888	7.0940	7.1057	7.1431
Total Allotment Amount	2000	1245	197	500

	PUNJAB 2049	RAJASTHAN 2032	TELANGANA 2039	TELANGANA 2042
Notified Amount	650	500	1500	500
Tenure	Reissue of 7.14% Punjab SGS 2049 issued on September 25, 2024	Reissue of 7.70% Rajasthan SDL 2032 issued on May 18, 2022	15	18
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	17	25	89	32
(ii) Amount	2215	1615	7333	1845
Cut off Price (₹) / Yield (%)	99.93/7.1458	103.47/7.1006	7.12	7.14
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	5	14	26	18
(ii) Amount	649.996	477.934	1446.677	493.831
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	21.25	4.79	68.44	81.73
(ii) No.	(1 bid)	(2 bids)	(15 bids)	(10 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	1	7	8	4
(ii) Amount	0.004	22.066	53.323	6.169
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	99.98	103.58	100.04	100.07
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	1	7	8	4
(ii) Amount	0.004	22.066	53.323	6.169
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1415	7.0821	7.1160	7.1330
Total Allotment Amount	650	500	1500	500

	WEST BENGAL 2044	Total
Notified Amount	3500	19942
Tenure	20	
Competitive Bids Received		
(i) No.	54	809
(ii) Amount	7945.300	72616.700
Cut off	7.15	
Price (₹) / Yield (%)	7.13	
Competitive Bids Accepted		
(i) No.	30	300
(ii) Amount	3454.798	19359.654
Partial Allotment		
Percentage of Competitive		
Bids	N-1-2-1	
(i) Percentage	45.07	
(ii) No.	(17 bids)	
Non - Competitive Bids		
Received		20
(i) No.	3	90
(ii) Amount	45.202	582.346
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.05	
Non-Competitive Bids		
Accepted		
(i) No.	3	90
(ii) Amount	45.202	582.346
Partial Allotment		
Percentage of Non-		
Competitive Bids		
Percentage	-	
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1453	
Total Allotment Amount	3500	19942

Press Release: 2024-2025/1200 Ajit Prasad
Deputy General Manager
(Communications)